Lots Twelve (12) and Thirteen (13), Block Twenty-five (25), ENDION DIVISION OF 

DULUTH. 

PARCEL 5:  Lot Fourteen (14), Block Twenty-five (25), ENDION DIVISION OF DULUTH. 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION PER TITLE COMMITMENT NO. NVD-688704-MPLS 

The Southerly Thirty-five (35) feet of the Northerly One Hundred-fifteen (115) feet of Lots Nine (9) and 

Ten (10), Block Twenty-five (25), ENDION DIVISION OF DULUTH. 

That part of Lots 15 and 16, Block 25, Endion Division of Duluth, according to the recorded plat thereof on 

file and of record in the office of the County Recorder in and for St.